

Special Case No- 04 /16
CNR – WBSP01-018918-2016

Present :Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.26

Dt.01.07.2022

Accused Ruhul Amin @ Nur Amin Molla is produced from J.C through VCS.

At this stage learned advocate for accused filed a petition praying for modification of the bail amount of accused due to poor economic condition of the accused.

Heard learned advocate. Perused the petition.

Considering the poor economic condition as well as the period of detention of accused, his bail amount is hereby modified.

Accused Ruhul Amin @ Nur Amin Molla may furnish bail bond of Rs. 1,000/-(rupees one thousand only) with two surety of Rs.500/-(rupees five hundred only) each subject to satisfaction of learned C.J.M Alipore subject to satisfaction of ld. C.J.M Alipore and the condition will remain the same as per order dated 04.05.2022.

Hence, bail order dated 04.05.2022 in respect of accused stands modified.

If on bail to 14.09.2022 for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.

D/c by me.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.